South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:03:59 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 4075 General Bill, By Lucas and Vick
Summary: Procurement Code

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 11-35-70, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
WHEN A SCHOOL DISTRICT IS SUBJECT TO THE CONSOLIDATED PROCUREMENT CODE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT
IF A SCHOOL DISTRICT WHOSE BUDGET OF TOTAL EXPENDITURES, INCLUDING DEBT SERVICE, EXCEEDS
SEVENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS BECAUSE OF A ONE-TIME CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, THE SCHOOL DISTRICT IS
EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED PROCUREMENT CODE.

05/11/05
05/11/05
04/06/06
04/06/06
04/20/06
04/26/06
04/26/06
04/27/06
04/27/06
04/27/06

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-82

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-82
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-29
Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-29

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-11
Committee amendment tabled HJ-37

Read second time HJ-39

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Finance

Page 1 of 1



