

## Session 116 - (2005-2006)

### H 4075 General Bill, By Lucas and Vick

#### Summary: Procurement Code

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 11-35-70, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO WHEN A SCHOOL DISTRICT IS SUBJECT TO THE CONSOLIDATED PROCUREMENT CODE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IF A SCHOOL DISTRICT WHOSE BUDGET OF TOTAL EXPENDITURES, INCLUDING DEBT SERVICE, EXCEEDS SEVENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS BECAUSE OF A ONE-TIME CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, THE SCHOOL DISTRICT IS EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS OF THE CONSOLIDATED PROCUREMENT CODE.

05/11/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-82
05/11/05	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-82
04/06/06	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-29
04/06/06	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-29
04/20/06	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-11
04/26/06	House	Committee amendment tabled HJ-37
04/26/06	House	Read second time HJ-39
04/27/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
04/27/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time
04/27/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance